
Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Donald J. Trump (Rep) 7,368 14,503 614 10 22,495
Kamala D. Harris (Dem) 1,568 3,084 326 4 4,982
Chase Oliver (Lib) 38 52 4 0 94
Jill Stein (Grn) 14 18 3 0 35
Claudia De la Cruz (Ind) 11 13 0 0 24
Cornel West (Ind) 11 10 0 0 21
Total Votes 9,013 17,683 947 14 27,657

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Brian Kienitz WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Nomusa Venita Smith WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Peter Sonski WRITE-IN 1 3 0 0 4
Jay J Bowman WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
President R Boddie WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Shiva Ayyadurai WRITE-IN 1 0 0 0 1
Susan Maude Buscher WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Mathews WRITE-IN 1 0 0 0 1
Andre Ramon McNeil Sr. WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,063 17,730 953 14 27,760 / 39,036 71.11%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

President of the US (Vote for  1)  

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 27,760 of 39,036 (71.11%)
Ballots Cast: 27,760

Election Summary Report

Gordon

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Official and Complete

November 05, 2024

General Election
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Barry Loudermilk (I) (Rep) 7,306 14,344 614 10 22,274
Katy "Kate" L. Stamper (Dem)
 1,372 2,520 231 2 4,125

Total Votes 8,727 17,054 880 12 26,673

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Tracy Verhoeven WRITE-IN 49 190 35 0 274

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,063 17,730 953 14 27,760 / 39,036 71.11%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

US House of Representatives - District 11 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Chuck Hufstetler (I) (Rep) 1,493 2,156 81 1 3,731
Total Votes 1,493 2,156 81 1 3,731

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 1,662 2,424 112 1 4,199 / 5,617 74.76%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

State Senate - District 52 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Chuck Payne (I) (Rep) 6,472 13,185 615 9 20,281
Total Votes 6,472 13,185 615 9 20,281

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 7,401 15,306 838 13 23,558 / 33,419 70.49%

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

State Senate - District 54 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Matt Barton (I) (Rep) 7,176 14,592 664 11 22,443
Total Votes 7,176 14,592 664 11 22,443

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 8,161 16,704 889 14 25,768 / 36,305 70.98%

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

State House of Representatives - District 5 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Jason T. Ridley (I) (Rep) 759 891 36 0 1,686
Cathy Kott (Dem) 102 94 22 0 218
Total Votes 861 985 58 0 1,904

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 902 1,026 61 0 1,989 / 2,731 72.83%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

State House of Representatives - District 6 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Erle J. Newton, III (Rep) 7,916 15,279 680 11 23,886
Total Votes 7,916 15,279 680 11 23,886

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,063 17,730 950 14 27,757 / 39,036 71.11%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

District Attorney - Cherokee Judicial Circuit (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Grant Walraven (I) (Rep) 8,089 15,791 720 11 24,611
Total Votes 8,089 15,791 720 11 24,611

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,063 17,730 950 14 27,757 / 39,036 71.11%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Clerk of Superior Court (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Mitch Ralston (I) (Rep) 7,792 15,330 715 11 23,848
Total Votes 7,792 15,330 715 11 23,848

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,063 17,730 950 14 27,757 / 39,036 71.11%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Sheriff (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

T. Scott Clements (I) (Rep) 8,084 15,769 719 10 24,582
Total Votes 8,084 15,769 719 10 24,582

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,063 17,730 950 14 27,757 / 39,036 71.11%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Tax Commissioner (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Nick Blalock (Rep) 7,987 15,539 702 11 24,239
Total Votes 7,987 15,539 702 11 24,239

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,063 17,730 950 14 27,757 / 39,036 71.11%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Coroner (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

James Patrick Rasbury (I) 
(Rep) 7,962 15,413 697 11 24,083

Total Votes 7,962 15,413 697 11 24,083

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,063 17,730 950 14 27,757 / 39,036 71.11%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Chief Magistrate (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

M. L. “Bud” Owens (I) (Rep) 7,960 15,500 696 11 24,167
Total Votes 7,960 15,500 696 11 24,167

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,063 17,730 950 14 27,757 / 39,036 71.11%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

County Commission 1 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Randy Abernathy (I) (Rep) 7,994 15,461 696 11 24,162
Total Votes 7,994 15,461 696 11 24,162

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,063 17,730 950 14 27,757 / 39,036 71.11%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

County Commission 3 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Kevin L. Cunningham (I) 
(Rep) 7,878 15,265 662 10 23,815

Total Votes 7,878 15,265 662 10 23,815

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,063 17,730 950 14 27,757 / 39,036 71.11%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

County Commission 5 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Total Votes 682 968 25 1 1,676

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Kit Cunningham WRITE-IN 176 244 8 0 428
Marsha Wilson WRITE-IN 506 724 17 1 1,248

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 7,473 12,508 591 11 20,583 / 28,279 72.79%

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

County BOE 2 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Bobby E. Hall (I) (Rep) 6,469 10,730 412 8 17,619
Total Votes 6,529 10,811 416 8 17,764

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Takila Printup WRITE-IN 60 81 4 0 145

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 7,473 12,508 591 11 20,583 / 28,279 72.79%

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

County BOE 4 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Christie Owens Fox (I) (Rep) 6,551 10,869 413 8 17,841
Total Votes 6,551 10,869 413 8 17,841

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 7,473 12,508 591 11 20,583 / 28,279 72.79%

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

County BOE 6 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 5,572 10,431 477 8 16,488
No 2,606 5,636 315 2 8,559
Total Votes 8,178 16,067 792 10 25,047

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,063 17,730 950 14 27,757 / 39,036 71.11%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 1 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 4,277 8,217 414 8 12,916
No 3,865 7,681 376 2 11,924
Total Votes 8,142 15,898 790 10 24,840

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,063 17,730 950 14 27,757 / 39,036 71.11%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 2 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 5,421 10,981 620 5 17,027
No 2,940 5,488 209 6 8,643
Total Votes 8,361 16,469 829 11 25,670

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,063 17,730 950 14 27,757 / 39,036 71.11%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Statewide Referendum Question A (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 184 85 5 0 274
No 71 42 8 0 121
Total Votes 255 127 13 0 395

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 271 136 13 0 420 / 572 73.43%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

City of Fairmount Proposed Referendum (Vote for  1)  
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